TM
SUSSEX SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
Bridge Rectifiers
SECTION 4
TM
12251 TOWNE LAKE DRIVE, FORT MYERS, FLORIDA, 33913 � TEL: (941) 768-6800 � FAX: (941) 768-6868
SUSSEX
SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

(NOTE 2)
AMPS
MAX.
RECURRENT
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
(VRRM)
VOLTS
MAX.
RMS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VRMS)
VOLTS
BDG-D1.0-50 1.0 1.0 1.1 50 5 50 50 35
BDG-D1.0-100 1.0 1.0 1.1 100 5 50 100 70
BDG-D1.0-200 1.0 1.0 1.1 200 5 50 200 140
BDG-D1.0-400 1.0 1.0 1.1 400 5 50 400 280
BDG-D1.0-600 1.0 1.0 1.1 600 5 50 600 420
BDG-D1.0-800 1.0 1.0 1.1 800 5 50 800 560
BDG-D1.0-1000 1.0 1.0 1.1 1000 5 50 1000 700
TABLE 1A - STANDARD DEVICE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (NOTE 1)
MAX. INSTANTANEOUS
FORWARD VOLTAGE PER
BRIDGE ELEMENT

(NOTE 2)
AMPS
MAX.
RECURRENT
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
(VRRM)
VOLTS
MAX.
RMS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VRMS)
VOLTS
BDG-C1.5-50 1.5 1.5 1.0 50 5 50 50 35
BDG-C1.5-100 1.5 1.5 1.0 100 5 50 100 70
BDG-C1.5-200 1.5 1.5 1.0 200 5 50 200 140
BDG-C1.5-400 1.5 1.5 1.0 400 5 50 400 280
BDG-C1.5-600 1.5 1.5 1.0 600 5 50 600 420
BDG-C1.5-800 1.5 1.5 1.0 800 5 50 800 560
BDG-C1.5-1000 1.5 1.5 1.0 1000 5 50 1000 700
TABLE 1A - STANDARD DEVICE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (NOTE 1)
MAX. INSTANTANEOUS
FORWARD VOLTAGE PER
BRIDGE ELEMENT

(NO TE  2)
AM P S
M AX .
RECURRENT
P EAK
REV ERS E
V OLTAGE
(V RRM)
VOLTS
M AX .
RM S
INP UT
V OLTAGE
(V RM S)
VOLTS
BDG-R2.0-50 2.0 3.1 1.1 50 5 60 50 35
BDG-R2.0-100 2.0 3.1 1.1 100 5 60 100 70
BDG-R2.0-200 2.0 3.1 1.1 200 5 60 200 140
BDG-R2.0-400 2.0 3.1 1.1 400 5 60 400 280
BDG-R2.0-600 2.0 3.1 1.1 600 5 60 600 420
BDG-R2.0-800 2.0 3.1 1.1 800 5 60 800 560
BDG-R2.0-1000 2.0 3.1 1.1 1000 5 60 1000 700
TAB LE 1A - STAN D AR D  D EVIC E ELEC TR IC AL SPEC IFIC ATION S  (NO TE  1 )
M AX . INS TANTANEOUS
FORW ARD V OLTAGE P ER
BRIDGE ELEM ENT

(NO TE  2)
AM P S
M AX .
RECURRENT
P EAK
REV ERS E
V OLTAG E
(V R R M)
V OLTS
M AX .
RM S
INP UT
V OLTAG E
(V R MS)
V OLTS
BDG-R4.0-50 4.0 4.0 1.1 50 5 200 50 35
BDG-R4.0-100 4.0 4.0 1.1 100 5 200 100 70
BDG-R4.0-200 4.0 4.0 1.1 200 5 200 200 140
BDG-R4.0-400 4.0 4.0 1.1 400 5 200 400 280
BDG-R4.0-600 4.0 4.0 1.1 600 5 200 600 420
BDG-R4.0-800 4.0 4.0 1.1 800 5 200 800 560
BDG-R4.0-1000 4.0 4.0 1.1 1000 5 200 1000 700
TAB LE  1A - STAN D AR D  D E VIC E ELEC TR IC AL SPE C IFIC ATION S  (NO TE  1 )
M AX . INS TANTANEOUS
FO RW ARD V O LTAGE P ER
BRIDG E ELEM ENT

(NO TE  2)
AMPS
MAX.
RECURRENT
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
(V R R M)
VOLTS
MAX.
RMS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(V R MS)
VOLTS
BDG-R6.0-50 6.0 6.0 1.0 50 5 250 50 35
BDG-R6.0-100 6.0 6.0 1.0 100 5 250 100 70
BDG-R6.0-200 6.0 6.0 1.0 200 5 250 200 140
BDG-R6.0-400 6.0 6.0 1.0 400 5 250 400 280
BDG-R6.0-600 6.0 6.0 1.0 600 5 250 600 420
BDG-R6.0-800 6.0 6.0 1.0 800 5 250 800 560
BDG-R6.0-1000 6.0 6.0 1.0 1000 5 250 1000 700
BDG-R8.0-50 8.0 8.0 1.0 50 5 300 50 35
BDG-R8.0-100 8.0 8.0 1.0 100 5 300 100 70
BDG-R8.0-200 8.0 8.0 1.0 200 5 300 200 140
BDG-R8.0-400 8.0 8.0 1.0 400 5 300 400 280
BDG-R8.0-600 8.0 8.0 1.0 600 5 300 600 420
BDG-R8.0-800 8.0 8.0 1.0 800 5 300 800 560
BDG-R8.0-1000 8.0 8.0 1.0 1000 5 300 1000 700
TAB LE  1A - STAN D AR D  D E VIC E ELEC TR IC AL SPE C IFIC ATION S  (NOTE  1 )
MAX. INSTANTANEOUS
FORW ARD VOLTAGE PER
BRIDGE ELEMENT

(NO TE  2)
AM P S
M AX .
RECURRENT
P EAK
REV ERS E
V OLTAGE
(V R R M)
V OLTS
M AX .
RM S
INP UT
V OLTAGE
(V R MS)
V OLTS
BDG-S L3.0-50 3.0 1.5 1.0 50 5 60 50 35
BDG-S L3.0-100 3.0 1.5 1.0 100 5 60 100 70
BDG-S L3.0-200 3.0 1.5 1.0 200 5 60 200 140
BDG-S L3.0-400 3.0 1.5 1.0 400 5 60 400 280
BDG-S L3.0-600 3.0 1.5 1.0 600 5 60 600 420
BDG-S L3.0-800 3.0 1.5 1.0 800 5 60 800 560
BDG-S L3.0-1000 3.0 1.5 1.0 1000 5 60 1000 700
BDG-S L6.0-50 6.0 3.0 1.0 50 5 175 50 35
BDG-S L6.0-100 6.0 3.0 1.0 100 5 175 100 70
BDG-S L6.0-200 6.0 3.0 1.0 200 5 175 200 140
BDG-S L6.0-400 6.0 3.0 1.0 400 5 175 400 280
BDG-S L6.0-600 6.0 3.0 1.0 600 5 175 600 420
BDG-S L6.0-800 6.0 3.0 1.0 800 5 175 800 560
BDG-S L6.0-1000 6.0 3.0 1.0 1000 5 175 1000 700
TAB LE 1A - STAN D AR D  D EVIC E ELEC TR IC AL SPEC IFIC ATION S  (NO TE  1 )
M AX . INS TANTANEOUS
FORW ARD V OLTAGE P ER
BRIDGE ELEM ENT

(NO TE  2)
AM P S
M AX .
RECURRENT
P EAK
REV ERSE
V OLTAGE
(V R R M)
V OLTS
M AX .
RM S
INP UT
V OLTAGE
(V R MS)
V OLTS
BDG-SL8.0-50 8.0 8.0 1.1 50 10 200 50 35
BDG-SL8.0-100 8.0 8.0 1.1 100 10 200 100 70
BDG-SL8.0-200 8.0 8.0 1.1 200 10 200 200 140
BDG-SL8.0-400 8.0 8.0 1.1 400 10 200 400 280
BDG-SL8.0-600 8.0 8.0 1.1 600 10 200 600 420
BDG-SL8.0-800 8.0 8.0 1.1 800 10 200 800 560
BDG-SL8.0-1000 8.0 8.0 1.1 1000 10 200 1000 700
BDG-SL10.0-50 10.0 10.0 1.1 50 10 200 50 35
BDG-SL10.0-100 10.0 10.0 1.1 100 10 200 100 70
BDG-SL10.0-200 10.0 10.0 1.1 200 10 200 200 140
BDG-SL10.0-400 10.0 10.0 1.1 400 10 200 400 280
BDG-SL10.0-600 10.0 10.0 1.1 600 10 200 600 420
BDG-SL10.0-800 10.0 10.0 1.1 800 10 200 800 560
BDG-SL10.0-1000 10.0 10.0 1.1 1000 10 200 1000 700
TAB LE  1A - STAN D AR D  D EVIC E  ELEC TR IC AL SPEC IF IC ATION S  (NOTE  1)
M AX . INS TANTANEOUS
FORW ARD VOLTAGE P ER
BRIDGE ELEM ENT

(NOTE 2)
AMPS
MAX.
RECURRENT
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
(VRRM)
VOLTS
MAX.
RMS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VRMS)
VOLTS
BDG-ST15.0-50 15 7.5 1.2 50 10 300 50 35
BDG-ST15.0-100 15 7.5 1.2 100 10 300 100 70
BDG-ST15.0-200 15 7.5 1.2 200 10 300 200 140
BDG-ST15.0-400 15 7.5 1.2 400 10 300 400 280
BDG-ST15.0-600 15 7.5 1.2 600 10 300 600 420
BDG-ST15.0-800 15 7.5 1.2 800 10 300 800 560
BDG-ST15.0-1000 15 7.5 1.2 1000 10 300 1000 700
TAB LE  1A - STAN D AR D  D EV IC E  ELE C TR IC AL SP EC IF IC ATION S  (NO TE  1 )
MAX. INSTANTANEOUS
FORWARD VOLTAGE PER
BRIDGE ELEMENT

(NO TE  2)
AMPS
MAX.
RECURRENT
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
(VR RM )
VOLTS
MAX.
RMS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VR M S)
VOLTS
BDG-ST25-50 25 12.5 1.2 50 10 300 50 35
BDG-ST25-100 25 12.5 1.2 100 10 300 100 70
BDG-ST25-200 25 12.5 1.2 200 10 300 200 140
BDG-ST25-400 25 12.5 1.2 400 10 300 400 280
BDG-ST25-600 25 12.5 1.2 600 10 300 600 420
BDG-ST25-800 25 12.5 1.2 800 10 300 800 560
BDG-ST25-1000 25 12.5 1.2 1000 10 300 1000 700
BDG-ST35-50 35 17.5 1.2 50 10 400 50 35
BDG-ST35-100 35 17.5 1.2 100 10 400 100 70
BDG-ST35-200 35 17.5 1.2 200 10 400 200 140
BDG-ST35-400 35 17.5 1.2 400 10 400 400 280
BDG-ST35-600 35 17.5 1.2 600 10 400 600 420
BDG-ST35-800 35 17.5 1.2 800 10 400 800 560
BDG-ST35-1000 35 17.5 1.2 1000 10 400 1000 700
TAB LE  1A - S TAN D AR D  D EV IC E E LE C TR IC AL S PE C IFIC ATION S  (NOTE  1 )
MAX. INSTANTANEOUS
FORW ARD VOLTAGE PER
BRIDGE ELEMENT